CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT PARTS

WOLF

GAS CONVECTION
OVENS

WKG ML-126620
WKGD ML-126621
WKGC ML-126622
WKGX ML-126623
WKGDX ML-126624
WKGDX ML-126625
WLGO ML-136758

For additional information on Wolf Range or to locate an authorized parts
and service provider in your area, visit our website at www.wolfrange.com

P.0.BOX 696, LOUISVILLE, KY 40201-0696

WOLF RANGE
DIVISION OF ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC TEL. (800) 814-2028
WWW.WOLFRANGE.COM FORM 43033 Rev D (July 2008)

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

17 THRU 20 21-22

-
16 11-12

34-35— 7 0

OVEN PANELS

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

OVEN PANELS

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55982
1 00-424840-00002 Panel — Back (SST) (OPONAI) ....cc.viieiiiiiieiiieieee ettt 1
2 00-424153-000G1 Back — Panel ASSY. ......ccccoeverinenennns
3 00-405016-00001 Cord — Electric SUpPlY (120 V. ONIY) ...eoiiiiiiiiiieeeie et
4 00-423289-000G T MOLOF IMIOUNT ...ttt ettt ettt et e bt et e e ee e b e e beemeeenbeenbeeseebeebeeseeseenseansaans 1
5 00-411289-00004 Spacer — Fan Housing
6 SC-120-15 Mach. Screw 420 X 4 Rd. HO. ....oiiiiiiiiieie e 4
7 00-411136-00004  Fan — COVEI (B0 HZ.) ....uoiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt et e e b e e ae e be e beesbeesbeeseaas 1
8 00-411136-00003 Fan — Cover (50 Hz.) .....
9 00-415780-00003 Wheel — BIOWET (B0 HZ.) .....oiuiiiiiiiiiieeieeee ettt 1
10 00-415780-00005 Wheel — BIOWET (50 HZ.) ..o.veiuiiiiiiiieiteeieee ettt et 1
11 WS-029-46
12 NS-046-86 NUt ASSY. 51618 KEPS HEX ...ttt
13 00-358723-00001  SPACET — SEEEI ...ttt ettt bttt nb et ae e e e e e nne e s
14 SC-113-65 Cap Screw °/1-18 x 1'/s Hex Hd.
15 WS-029-46 WWASIIET <.ttt
16 FE-002-52 Connector — Conduit %s TS (90 DEJ.) ..cuvervirierreieieiieeiente ettt 1
17 FE-006-05 Lock Nut /2
18 00-414540-00B35  CONAUIL 3/8 X 35 Lg. +eeutietieiieiieitie ittt ettt e bt e te e saeesbeaebeeeaeeeseeaseesaeasaeaaseesaeesneaaseaas 1
19 00-342285-00001 BUSHING = PIASHIC .....ueiiiiiiiii ettt
20 FE-002-03 Connector — Conduit %s TS Straight....
21 00-358516-00001 Motor /> Hp. (2 Speed) (115/50/60/1)
22 00-358516-00002 Motor /2 Hp. (2 Speed) (208-240/50/80/1) .....cereiiirieriirieiieeieiete et 1
23 00-411496-000F1  Switch — Micro
24 NS-038-08 LOCK NUE '/4-20 HEX ...ttt ettt et b et et e et e e beeseebeebeeseenne 2
25 WS-029-49
26 00-425324-00001
27 00-411265-00011  Rack Assy. (WKG, WKGD, WKGC) .......c.uriiiiiiniiriieiieeeest ettt AR
28 00-411265-00010 Rack Assy. (WKGX, WKGDX, WKGICX) .....couiiuiriiiiieieniinresieeieeeesee et AR
29 00-357036-00001 Oven Lamp (40 W.) (120-130 V) .........
30 00-357036-00002 Oven Lamp (40 W.) (250 V.) ..ottt sr e nne s 2
31 00-423832-00001 Cover — Light (Metal)
32 00-357036-00003 Lens — Lamp (Glass)
33 00-417856-00001 Lug — Grounding (With S&t SCIrEW) ......c.cciiiiiiiiiieie e 1
34 00-424140-00002 Panel — Outer (RH) (SST) (WKG, WKGD, WKGC) .....ceruiriiiieiiiienieniesienieeieeeesie st 1
00-424140-00005 Panel — Outer (RH) (Aluminized) (WLGO)
35 00-424228-00002 Panel —Outer (RH) (SST) (WKGX, WKGDX, WKGCX) ....ceoviiiiiiririieiinicienee st 1
00-427617-00001 Flue — DEflECIOr ASSY. ....ouiiiiiiiieii ettt ettt 1
00-413627-000G1 Tube — Snorkel Assy. ..
00-402558-00004  ClP = BUID ...ttt ettt et e e he e b e e be e eheesbeabeeeaeesbeeaseeaneeaaeeaseanseensaensaans
00-346358-00002 Thermostat (High Limit) (With Mounting Plate) ..o 1
00-346357-00001 Thermostat (HIigh LIMit) ........c.oooiiii e 1
-3-

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



PL-55983-A

GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

1 THRU 4

-11

10

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(SIMULTANEOUSLY OPENING DOORS)

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55983-A

WONO U~ WN =

©

1
12

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
22
23
24
25
26

28
29

31
32
33

34

PART NO.

00-356562-00001
00-356563-00001
00-356563-00002
SC-113-98
SC-041-01
WL-019-37
00-356550-00001
00-421913-00002
00-421913-00004
00-421913-00001
00-421913-00003
00-421904-000G1
00-421905-000GH
00-424163-00001
SD-034-52
00-499289-000G1
00-424730-00001
00-499289-000G2
00-424730-00002
00-499290-000G1
00-424731-00001
00-499290-000G2
00-424731-00002
SD-034-62
00-358534-00001
SD-034-22
00-358532-00001
00-358533-00003
00-343143-00002
00-347080-00002
00-343608-00002
00-352667-00001
PS-004-11
00-342166-00001
SC-047-28
00-347080-00002
SC-022-40
SC-113-90
00-499300-000G1
00-357846-00001
SC-117-73

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(SIMULTANEOUSLY OPENING DOORS)

NAME OF PART AMT.
HANAIE = DOOT ...ttt s et e e e st e e e an e e snn e e nan e e e eneeeanneeanne 1
[T o Tl e o | 1
Grip — Rear
Mach. Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd. ..o 3
Cap Screw /=20 X 3/a HEX HA. (SST) wueiiiiee ettt ettt e e ee e e e e snae e e nnneennnes 4
LOCKWASNET /4 LIGNT ...ttt 4
LA — FFICHION ..t 1
Shell — Outer Door (RH) (W/O WINAOW) ......eveiiieeiieeeiie e eieeesieesieeeseeeeeseeesneaesneeeesneaesnneaesnneens 1
Shell — Outer Door (LH) (W/O WINAOW) ....eveeiiieeeieeeiie e etieesieesee e stee et esnaeesseeeeneaesneaesnnees 1
Shell — Outer Door (RH) (W/WINAOW) ....eeeiiieeeiieeiiiesie e e e iee e iee e e e esseeesneeeenneeenaaennnee s 1
Shell — OQuter Door (LH) (W/WINAOW) .....ceeiiieeiieeeiieesiee et es e esee e e ensaeesneeeenseeenneeesnees 1
Frame ASSY. — DOOT (LH) ....veiiiiiieieee ettt 1
Frame ASSY. — DOOT (RH) ....viiiiiiieiieee bbbt 1
LeVEr — DOOT SWICH ...ttt 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., TYPE T ...ociiiiiiiiiiiiiereeeeeee e 1
Door Assy. (LH) (W/Window) (Chain Door) (New Style).......cccccrrerrnmrrmrsersssssssssessasssnnns 1
Door Assy. (LH) (W/Window) (Chain Door) (Old Style) ........ccceerierieiieiieiieeieeieeiee e 1
Door Assy. (LH) (W/O Window) (Chain Door) (New Style) 1
Door Assy. (LH) (W/O Window) (Chain Door) (Old Style) .......ccccereeririiiiieniienienieesiee e 1
Door Assy. (RH) (W/Window) (Chain Door) (New Style).
Door Assy. (RH) (W/Window) (Chain Door) (Old Style) .......cceeeireeriiiiiiieiiesee e
Door Assy. (RH) (W/O Window) (Chain Door) (New Style) 1
Door Assy. (RH) (W/O Window) (Chain Door) (Old Style) .........ccccuereiiieiiinieneeiieree e
Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x /- Hex Washer Hd., Type T ...
WINAOW ASSY. ..ottt ettt ettt et s e e e st e e e e nas e e e me e e s e e e nsneeeneeeasneeennneennnee 1
Mach. Screw 10-32 x /2 Phil. Pan Hd. ......cooiiiiiii e 9
Shell — Inner Door (RH & LH) (W/WINAOW) .....eiuvieeiiieeiie et see et esneeeseee e e sneaenneeeas 1
Shell — Inner Door (RH & LH) (W/O WINAOW) .....ceeiiieiiieciee e iee et e e see e e ennee e s s 1
LA =] 1T PRSPPSO 2
Bearing — DOOT Shaft .......ooiiiiii e 2
Door Chain & TUMDUCKIE ASSY. ......eiiuiiiiiiiei ettt 2
(071 o] STl o o g o] o TS 1
SPiIral Pin 3/16 X 17/ HEAVY ... 2
Sprocket — Door Shaft
Set Screw /2-28 X 3/s HexX HAIS., CUP Pl. .oooeeiiiie et snea e 2
Bearing — DOOT Shaft .......ooiiiiii e 2
Mach. Screw '/4-20 X 3/a Phil. Flat Ha. .....c.ooouiiiiii e 4
Mach. Screw '/a-20 X 3/a HEX Ha. ..co.ooiiiiiii e 2
Channel - Door Sill Weldment (Chain) (New Style) . 1
Channel — Door Sill Weldment (Old StYIE) .......ouiiiiiiieiieiiesiee it 1
Screw, Roller LatCh, PIAte ........cooiiiiiiii e 2

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

Old Style New

\ e Mounted to Upper
Mounted to \ /= “C” Channel
Door See Page 2

~—20-21

PL-55984-A1

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(INDEPENDENTLY OPENING DOORS)

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55984-A1

15

16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28

29
30

31
32

PART NO.

00-357929-00001
SC-041-01
WL-019-37
00-497585-00001
00-423847-00001
SC-117-73
WL-019-35
00-358600-00001
00-358600-00002
00-421905-000G1
00-421904-000G2
00-424163-00001
SD-034-52
00-499285-000G1
00-358529-00005
00-499285-000G2
00-358529-00006
00-499286-000G1
00-358530-00003
00-499286-000G2
00-358530-00004
SD-034-62
00-358534-00001
SD-034-22
00-358532-00001
00-358533-00003
PS-004-11
00-347080-00002
00-343143-00002
00-499263-00001
00-424158-00001
SC-113-90
SC-022-40
00-499262-00001
00-357846-00001
00-499264-00001
00-497586-00001
00-347545-00001
00-357837-00001
SC-113-78
00-423848-00001

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(INDEPENDENTLY OPENING DOORS)

NAME OF PART AMT.

Handle — DOOT (BIACK) .....veiueiiiiitiee ettt 1
Cap Screw '/2-20 x % Hex Hd. (SST) ....

Lockwasher /a LIt .........ooiiiiii s
Strike Plate (New Style) (Attaches to Upper “C” Channel) (See Pg. 16)................... 2
Strike — Door (Old Style) (Mounted t0 DOOY) .....c..eeiiiiieiiiieiiee e 1
Mach. SCrew ........ccccorieiieiiiiienieee e .4
Lockwasher ...... .4
Shell — Outer Door (RH & LH) (W/Window) .........ccccceervinnenenn. 1
Shell — Outer Door (RH & LH) (W/O Window) (Not Shown) ... 1
Frame Assy. — DOOT (RH) ....eoiiiiiiie e e 1
Frame ASSY. — DOOT (LH) ....eiiiiii et 1

Lever — Door Switch
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T

Door Assy. (LH) (W/Window) (Independent Doors) (New Style) 1
Door Assy. (LH) (W/Window) (Independent Doors) (Old Style) .....ccceeveereiierinieiiieeeieeeeeee 1
Door Assy. (LH) (W/O Window) (Independent Doors) (New Style) ...

Door Assy. (LH) (W/O Window) (Independent Doors) (Old Style) .......cccceeeeeeiiieeiieeiiieeiieenne
Door Assy. (RH) (W/Window) (Independent Doors) (New Style) 1
Door Assy. (RH) (W/Window) (Independent Doors) (Old Style) ......ccceeeeeeiieriiieieiiieeeiieeieeee 1

Door Assy. (RH) (W/O Window) (Independent Doors) (New Style) ...
Door Assy. (RH) (W/O Window) (Independent Doors) (Old Style) ...

Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x '/ Hex Washer Hd., Type T

WiINAOW ASSY. .ttt .
Mach. Screw 10-32 x /2 Phil. Pan Ha. ......ociiiiie e 8
Shell — Inner Door (RH & LH) (W/WINAOW) .......ooiuiiiiiiiieiieieiee e 1
Shell — Inner Door (RH & LH) (W/O Window) ..

SPIral Pin 3/16 X 1774 HEAVY ..
Bearing — DOOr Shaft ..o 1
Washer .....cccoveviencneeen. .2
Door Stop (New Style) ... w1
DOOTK StOP (Ol SEYIE) ...ttt 1
Mach. Screw /4-20 X 3/a HEX HA. ...ocviiiiiiiiee e 2
Mach. Screw '/2-20 x 3/ Phil. Flat Hd. .................

Channel — Door Sill Weldment (New Style)

Channel — Door Sill Weldment (Old StYIE) ..........oiiiiiiiiiiieiieiieseese e
COoVEr, CUIOUL ....ueiiiiicieiee et

Roller Latch (New Style) (Mounted to Top of Doors) ...
Roller Ball Door Latch (Old Style) (Mounted to “C” Channel) ..
Door End Seal (LH DOOT) ...c..coiiiiiiiieieesieeee e
Mach. Screw .......ccccoeeeenes
Shim — Door Strike

NOTE: When ordering items 7 or 8 for an old style oven, 2 of part 499264-1, 4 of part SC-117-73 and
4 of part WL-019-35 are also needed.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

GAS PIPING AND FLAME CHAMBER

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

GAS PIPING AND FLAME CHAMBER

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55985

1 00-423819-00003 Pipe —Weldment Gas INIEE .........coiiiiiieie et 1
2 00-423828-00001 Tube — Flex (30") (Prior to March 15, 2005) .......c.ccereririieereienresieeeseeeeee s e 1
00-423828-00006 Tube — Flex (30" LG %s MPT) ( March 15, 2005 t0 Present) .........ccccovererieieenieiienineseeeeenens 1
3 00-425433-00001  FAN = ClP veveiueiieiteeieitieeee ettt ettt e e e bt et e e e et e ereeee et e naeennenens 1
4 00-424940-00001 Fan — CoO0lNG (120 V.) ...eiiiiiieiiiieiieee ettt sttt se e sr e e e nenens 1
5 00-424940-00002 Fan — COO0NNG (280 V.) ...eiiiiiiiiiiieiieieit ettt sttt sttt se e r e e e e 1
6 SD-034-52 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., TYPe T ...coiiiiiiieiiiiieeeeee e 2
7 00-423820-00001  DflECIOr — Al ...viiiieeieeeeet ettt ee e nn et e r e e nennenne s 1
8 FP-013-17 EIDOW — Street /2 X 90 DBQ. ...uuiiueiiiieiie ettt 2
9 SC-113-80 Cap Screw 420 X /2 HEX HO. ..ooiiiiie e 4
10 00-424728-00001 Bracket — Gas VAIVE .......cc.ooiiiiiiiiieieeee ettt ne s 1
1 00-410841-00018 Valve — Gas Control (NAT) (Prior to March 15, 2005) .......ccceritriiiiieieeieesie e 1
00-497269-00001 Valve — Gas Control (NAT) (March 17, 2005 t0 PreSent) .........cccceoeerierieiiiieeiieiieeee e 1
12 00-410841-00019 Valve — Gas Control (PRO/BUT) (Prior to March 15, 2005) .......cccceouiiiiiriiiieaienieeie e 1
00-497269-00002 Valve — Gas Control (PRO/BUT) (March 17, 2005 to Present) .........ccccoeeeeieeienieeieeicesieeiens 1
13 SC-117-60 Mach. Screw 10-32 X 17/ OVal HA. .....ccoiiiiiiiciee e e 2
14 00-423828-00002 Tube — Flex (Prior to March 15, 2005) ........cccueiriueirireiiriseeeeeesre e nee s 1
00-423828-00007 Tube — Flex (18" LG %s MPT) (March 15, 2005 t0 Present) .........ccccceiueeiieieenennenieiceieeine 1
15 00-424138-00001  MANIFOIA .....euviiiiieiiiiie ettt e et e nae e e e e e enenre et e eae e e enens 1
16 SC-113-80 Cap Screw 420 X /2 HEX HO. ..ooiiiiie e 2
17 00-010901-00030 Orifice — Spud (30 Drill) (NAT) (Sea Level t0 2000 FL.) .....ccovveieieriiiiieiceeeeeseseeeeee e 1
18 00-010901-00032 Orifice — Spud (32 Drill) (NAT) (2000 t0 2499 FL.) ...cceeiriiiiirieieireneeesee e 1
19 00-010901-00034 Orifice — Spud (34 Drill) (NAT) (3500 t0 4499 FL.) ...cceoiiiiiiiiiiieire e 1
20 00-010901-00035 Orifice — Spud (35 Drill) (NAT) (2000 t0 4000 FL.) ...ccveiririiiiiricieire et 1
21 00-010901-00036 Orifice — Spud (36 Drill) (NAT) (4000 t0 8000 FL.) ..cceevuiriiriirieieirenieeeseeeeees e 1
22 00-010901-00037 Orifice — Spud (37 Drill) (NAT) (8500 t0 10500 FL.) ....eoviiiiiieeicienieiieeieeeeeeese e 1
23 00-010901-00048 Orifice — Spud (48 Drill) (PRO/BUT) (Sea Level t0 2499 FL.) ......cccoiiiiiiniiieieseceseeeeeeeee 1
24 00-010901-00049 Orifice — Spud (49 Drill) (PRO/BUT) (2500 t0 4499 FL.) ....eoueeiiiiieieeieeeeeeeneee e 1

25 00-010901-00050 Orifice — Spud (50 Drill) (PRO/BUT) (4500 to 7499 Ft.) .....
26 00-010901-00051 Orifice — Spud (51 Drill) (Sea Level 10 2000 FL.) .....c.ooiiiiiiieiieeieeeeeeeeee e 1
27 00-417879-00001 NOZZIE — PilOt BUINEI ...t 1
28 SD-034-49 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x /= Hex Washer Hd., TYPE T ...cceiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee e 2
29 00-424194-00001  IgNitor — FIAME DEIECION .......eeiiiieeieieee et sne e 1
30 00-424135-000G1 Burner Assy. (WKG, WKGD, WKGC, WLGO) .....cccveiiriiriiniiiieieire e 1
31 00-424195-000G1 Burner Assy. (WKGX, WKGDX, WKGCX) .....ccuriiiiiriniiniinieieiere et 1
00-424191-000G 1T BUIMEI ACCESS COVEI ....ootiiiiiieiieiieteite ettt ettt sttt eb et neenr et e r e e e e nnenrennenn 1

-9-

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

31

30— |

29|

28— |

2324 — |

| 18-19

20

49

o7 |

|

47-48 — |
| —

37

S

ELECTRICAL COMPONENT PANEL

-10 -

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55986

O©ONOOWN =

PART NO.

00-417934-000G1
SD-034-52
00-421758-000G 1
00-421758-000G2
SD-032-07
SD-034-52
00-411497-000A1
00-411497-000A2
SD-034-52
00-411497-000A1
00-411497-000A2
SD-032-07
00-423760-00001
00-424137-00002
SD-034-52
NS-044-07
FE-024-23
00-416535-00006
00-416535-00007
SD-034-49
SD-032-07
00-417856-00001
00-417934-000G1
SD-034-52
SD-034-49
00-416535-00006
00-416535-00007
00-424832-00001
00-413764-00001
SC-114-83
SD-032-07
00-417934-000GH
SD-034-52
00-411500-00012
00-411500-00013
SD-032-07
00-423760-00001
SD-032-07
00-424137-00002
SD-034-52
NS-044-07
FE-024-23
00-417856-00001
SD-032-07
00-417934-000GH
SD-034-52
00-416535-00006
00-416535-00007
SD-034-49
00-353589-00001
00-423813-00003
00-428428-000g1

ELECTRICAL COMPONENT PANEL

NAME OF PART AMT.
BIOCK — POICEIAIN ASSY. ....eeeiiiiieiee ettt e e e neneeenne s 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., TYPe T ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiieereceeee e 1
Transformer (120 V.) (24 V. Output)
Transformer (208-240 V.) (24 V. OUIPUL) .eoiiieeeiiie e ee e see s e ee e e sneeennee e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ....ccoooiiiiiiiriiiecere e 2
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T
Relay (1 POIE) (120 V.) .ttt 1
Relay (1 POI€) (200 V.) ...ttt ettt 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T
Relay (1 POIE) (120 V.) .ttt ettt eee 1
Relay (1 POIE) (200 V.) ...ttt ettt 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ..
Bracket — [gNition MOAUIE .........oooiiiiiiieeceee e
CoNtrol — SPArk IGNItION ..ot

Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T
NUE ASSY. 8-32 HEX KEPS ...ttt
Bushing — EIECLHCAl (SNAP) . .eeiueiiiiiiieitier et
Relay — Heating (120 V.) ..........
Relay — Heating (200-240 V.) ..ttt 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x /= Hex Washer Hd., TYPE T ...ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeee e

Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /- Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ..
Lug — Grounding (With St SCrEW) ......coeiiiiiiiiiiee e

POrcelain — BIOCK ASSY. .....ciuiiiiiieiieieeee ettt e e e ne e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T ....
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x /= Hex Washer Hd., TYPE T ...ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeee e

Relay — HeatiNng (120 V.) ..ottt 1
Relay — Heating (200-240 V.) ..
Bracket — MOUNTING ....oooiiiiiie et e e nnne s

Thermostat (ROASt & HOIA) ....cceviiiiie e e e e e s e e s naeeennaeennes 1
Mach. Screw 6-32 x /4 Pan Hd. .......cccoviiiiniiniiiieeeeee
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e

POrcelain — BIOCK ASSY. ....cciuiiiiiieeieieeiee ettt e e e e e n e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T
Transformer (120 V.) (24 V. OUIPUL) coveeeeiiecie e ee e e saee e e e e s e ennaee e
Transformer (208-240 V.) (24 V. OUIPUL) ..oooiireiieieeeiee et see e iee e e sneeesnea e
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /- Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ..
Bracket — [gNition MOAUIE .........oooiiiiiiioie e e
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /- Hex Washer Hd., Type TT
Control — Spark Ignition
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., TYPe T ...coiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee e 2
NUE ASSY. 8-32 HEX KEPS ...ttt

Bushing — Electrical (Snap)
Lug — Grounding (With St SCrEW) ......coeiiiiiiiiiieee et 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ....ccooiiiiiiiriiieeeee e 1
Porcelain — BIOCK ASSY. ......cccuviiiiieiiieeieeeeee e
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., TYPe T ...coiiiiiiiiiiiiiereeeee e

Relay — HeatiNng (120 V.) ..ottt 1
Relay — Heating (200-240 V.) ...cccoviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type T
Probe Temperature (WKGD, WKGDX) .....ccuuieiiuiiiiiieeiieeeieeesieesieeesteessae e seeessneeessseaesneeesnneeenns
Wire — Ignition (High Voltage)
FIAME SENSOT WIFE ...ttt sttt naeeees

11 -

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

®
®
®

=

©
«
©\

[l
|

o
)
©)

9

[

o
©
©

/11

i\

,_|
,"LR LO0D0000 o

oY |
\a

22\\@

20-21— |

\

o5 !

18 |

T
17
@A/

o

(O]

ELECTRICAL COMPONENT PANEL
(PROGRAMABLE)

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENT PANEL

(PROGRAMABLE)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55989
1 00-417934-000G1 POrcelain — BIOCK ASSY. ...c..iiuiiiiruiiiiiieiesieste ettt se e bt enens 1
2 SD-034-52 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., TYPe T ...ooeoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 1
3 00-421758-000G1 Transformer (120 V.) (24 V. OUPUL) ....oeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
4 00-421758-000G2 Transformer (208-240 V.) (24 V. Output)
5 SD-032-07 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ....ccooiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 2
6 SD-034-52 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., TYpe T ...oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 4
7 00-821875-00002 Relay — Solid State (50 AMP.) ..cc.oovreriririiienenesereeeeen
8 SD-034-52 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., TYPe T ...ooeiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeee e 4
9 00-821875-00002 Relay — Solid State (50 AMP.) ....ieiuiiiieieeie ettt et ste e st esbeesseesaeesseesseesaeasseasseesaeesaeaaseaas 2
10 SD-032-07 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /- Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ..
11 00-423760-00001 Bracket — Ignition MOAUIE ...........cooiiiiiiii e
12 00-424137-00002  CoNtrol — SPArK IGNItION .......cviiiireiieieeet ettt sr e nens
13 SD-034-52 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T
14 NS-044-07 NUt ASSY. 8-32 HEX KEPS ...ttt ettt e st e reebeeee e
15 FE-024-23 Bushing — EIeCtriCal (SN@P) .......coueriiiiiiiiieee e
16 00-417856-00001 Lug — Grounding (With Set Screw)
17 SD-032-07 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ....cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
18 SD-034-52 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T
19 00-417934-000G1 Porcelain — BIOCK ASSY. ......coviueriiiiiienieniisenecieee e
20 00-416535-00006 Relay — HEating (120 V.) ..ottt ettt et b ettt e be e be e e e beebeennaans 1
21 00-416535-00007 Relay — Heating (200-240 V.) .. .ooiuiiiiiiieiieie ettt st be et eaee bt e sseesaeesaeesseesaeesseanseaas 1
22 SD-034-49 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type T
00-920883-00003 Probe Temperature (WKGC, WKGCX) .....ccueruiiiiiiiiienienie ettt
00-423813-00003 Wire — Ignition (HIgh VORAGE) ........ccciiiiiiii e
00-428428-000G 1 FIamMeE SENSOT Wi ......cuiiiieiiiitieitie ettt ettt ettt et e te e be e be e b e e sbeeabeeseesbeeaseeseebeeseeseans 1
-13-

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

N /
2 A

2-3

| 34-35

| 5THRU 10

| 11 THRU 14

| 15 THRU 21

CONTROL PANEL

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55987

©CoOoO~NOO~WN =

NDROMNDN = — =
WNh—-0C0woo~NoOCOahwND—=O

N
N

25

26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

37
38

40

41

PART NO.

00-340324-00008
00-354575-00002
00-354575-00001
00-354575-00004
00-411242-00001
00-353613-00002
00-411506-00003
SC-114-82
WS-024-20
SC-114-83
00-411242-00001
00-411690-00003
00-411690-00004
00-411690-00006
00-411242-00001
00-411690-00001
00-411690-00002
00-411690-00003
00-411690-00004
00-411690-00005
00-411690-00006
00-340324-00009
00-424213-00001
00-497289-00001
00-424249-00001
00-497291-00001
00-424204-00001
00-497283-00001
00-424240-00001
00-497290-00001
00-424203-00001
00-424241-00001
00-424214-00001
00-424248-00001
00-499296-000G 1
00-411499-00003
00-411499-00004
NS-044-05
00-424846-00001
00-354575-00004
00-423918-00001
00-358628-00002
00-358628-00001
00-424844-00001
00-497293-00001
00-499301-000G 1

CONTROL PANEL

NAME OF PART

AMT.

Light — Indicator (110-120 V.) .....
Light — Indicator (200-240 V.) ..
Light — Indicator ..........cccccceeue.
KNOD .
Temperature Control Board (WKGD, WKGDX) ..
Thermostat (KX Units Built Prior to 02/2001) ........
Mach. Screw 4-40 x °/1s Rd. Hd. (Use With Item 6) ..
Washer (Use With Item 6) ..o
Mach. Screw 6-32 x '/s Slotted Pan Hd. (Use With Item 7) ...
KNOD e
Timer (120 V.) (60 Hz.) (5 Hr.) ....
Timer (240 V.) (60 Hz.) (5 Hr.) ....
Timer (240 V.) (50 Hz.) (5 Hr.) ....
KNob ...
Timer (120 V.) (1 Hr.) .o
Timer (240 V.) (60 Hz.) (1 Hr.) ....
Timer (120 V.) (60 Hz.) (5 Hr.) ....

) (

) (

Timer (240 V.) (60 Hz.) (5 Hr.) ....
Timer (240 V.) (50 Hz.) (1 Hr.) ....
Timer (240 V.) (50 Hz.) (5 Hr.) ....
SWIHCN (D.P.D.T.) ettt ettt
Overlay — Panel (1 Hr.) (WKGD, WKGDX) (W/Roast & Hold) (Prior to March 15, 2005) ...
Overlay — Panel (1 Hr.) (WKGD, WKGDX) (W/Roast & HOId) .........ccoceeiriiiiiinisineccne
Overlay — Panel (5 Hr.) (WKGD, WKGDX) (W/Roast & Hold) (Prior to March 15, 2005) .
Overlay — Panel (5 Hr.) (WKGD, WKGDX) (W/Roast & HOId) ..........cccomeriiiiiiiirenecceecene 1
Overlay — Panel (1 Hr.) (WKGD, WKGDX) (W/O Roast & Hold) (Prior to March 15, 2005)...... 1
Overlay — Panel (1 Hr.) (WKGD, WKGDX) (W/O Roast & HOld) ) ......cccceeveviininiiiieniiieiccene 1
Overlay — Panel (5 Hr.) (WKGD, WKGDX) (W/O Roast & Hold) (Prior to March 15, 2005)...... 1
Overlay — Panel (5 Hr.) (WKGD, WKGDX) (W/O Roast & HOId) .........cccceriiiriiiiicnicieiccne
Overlay — Panel (1 Hr.) (WKG, WKGX) (W/O Roast & Hold) ..............
Overlay — Panel (5 Hr.) (WKG, WKGX) (KX Unit W/O Roast & Hold) ....
Overlay — Panel (1 Hr.) (WKG, WKGX) (W/Roast & Hold) .................
Overlay — Panel (5 Hr.) (WKG, WKGX) (W/Roast & Hold) ....

Panel — Control Weldment ............ccooviieneiienenencneeeeen
Buzzer (230 V.)..ccccvnenneene
Buzzer (115 V.) ccccvireeneene
Nut Assy. 6-32 Hex KEPS ..
Controller (Watlow #734)..
Light — Indicator ..............
Beeper — Electronic............
Switch — Rocker (2 Position) ...
Switch — Rocker (3 POSItioN) ........cccveoverinininiiieecccse s
Overlay — Panel (WKGC, WKGCX) (Prior to March 15, 2005) .
Overlay — Panel (WKGC, WKGCX) ......cccervrereireeenieneneeiees .
Panel — Control WeldMENt ..........ccuiiiiiiiieiee e 1

—_o D) = b b e b d A D NN =

—_

N 4

-15-

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

4 THRU 6

10-11

12

13THRU 16

20
17
OVEN PANELS

RH CAVITY SIDE

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55988-A1

1

—_
O WoO~NO O N

11

12
13
14
15

16

17

18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27

PART NO.

00-424141-00002
00-424229-00002
00-424141-00003
00-421799-00001
00-957607-00001
00-353484-00001
SC-053-46
NS-038-08
00-347080-00002
00-353482-00001
00-353483-00001
00-499302-00001
00-499302-00002
00-424142-00002
00-499303-00001
00-424230-00002
00-423842-000G1
00-342141-00001
00-342141-00002
00-424833-00001
00-428104-00003
00-424833-00002
00-428104-00004
00-499261-00002
00-957608-00001
00-421797-00002
00-423766-000G1
00-423758-00001
00-425199-00001
00-424865-00001
00-357507-00001
SC-115-51
00-497585-00001
00-347545-00001
00-423847-00001
00-423848-00001
NS-038-03
00-499278-00001
SD-032-07
00-423014-000G1
00-357919-00001

OVEN PANELS

NAME OF PART AMT.

TOP (SST) (WKG, WKGD, WKGC) cvvvreeveeeeeveee oo seeeeeees e eeesesesesseseesssseessesesssseessesessseesesssessseees 1

Top (SST) (WKGX, WKGDX, WKGICX) ....eeiveiiiiieuieieniesie ettt eee e sne e neeees 1
Top (AIUMINIZEA) (WLGIO) ...ttt sttt e ennenee e 1
TOP = FTONL <ttt ettt h e bt et e e a e e s b e et ea e a et nae e s 1
TOP — FrONt (WLGO) ..ttt senes 1
Plate — RELAINET ...ttt ettt e et e e et e e nt e e ease e e enseeeneeesnneeenneeeanneaanes
Mach. Screw '/s-20 x 3/4 Truss Hd. (SST) .

LOCK NUE /4720 X T HEX ettt e
Bearing — DoOr Shaft ..o s
SPACET ...oiiiiiiiieeee e

Plate — Upper Door Bearing

Panel — Outer (SST) (LH) (WKG, WKGD, WKGC) (New Style) .......cccveun. 1
Panel — Outer (Aluminized) (LH) (WLGO) ...cooiiiiiiiieieeereeee e 1
Panel — Outer (SST) (LH) (WKG, WKGD, WKGC) (Old Styl€) .......cccevueririrniieiiieieenieee e 1
Panel — Outer (SST) (LH) (WKGX, WKGDX, WKGCX) (New Style) 1
Panel — Outer (SST) (LH) (WKGX, WKGDX, WKGCX) (Old Style) .....ccccevverririeiienicieceeee 1
Seals — Vertical Door (LH & RH) ..o e 1
Rack — Support (LH) (WKG, WKGD, WKGC) ......ccueieiiriiiieniieieie et 1
Rack — Support (RH) (WKG, WKGD, WKGC) .....cceriiiieiiierieniesie e 1
Rack — Support (LH) (WKGX, WKGDX, WKGCX) (Prior to Nov. 20, 2002) ........ccccceeevereerunenn 1
Rack — Support (LH) (WKGX, WKGDX, WKGCX) ....ccoutriiiueriieiieieniesieniesieeeeie e 1
Rack — Support (RH) (WKGX, WKGDX, WKGCX) (Prior to Nov. 20, 2002) .........cccccecverrennenn 1
Rack — Support (RH) (WKGX, WKGDX, WKGCX) ....cccuerueiueruieiieienieniesie e 1
Trim — Bottom (W/O Access Door) (New Style).....ccccirrerismrnminemsssnsnnsssssssssssssssssssanas 1
Trim — Bottom (W/O Access DOOr) (WLGO) .......ooiiiriiiiiiiieiie ittt 1
Trim — BOtOM (Ol SEYIE) ...t 1
Trim — Bottom (Prior to March 2007) (Incls. Items 19 & 20) .....ccceciiiiieiiiiieieeeeeeeee e 1
ACCESS DOOT (Ol SEYIE) ...t 1
Fastener — NyIon (PUSH-IN) .......ooiiii e 2
(07010 G I 4o SRR 1
Seal — HOMZONTAI DOOT ......ouiiiiiieii e 2
Mach. Screw 10-32 x /2 Phil. Truss Hd. ......cocoiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
Strike Plate (New Style) (Mounted on Upper “C” Channel) ......cccrvemnnsnnnsensssassnsnnns 2
Roller Ball — Door Catch (Old SEYIE) .....ooviiiieiiiiieeee e 1
Strike Plate (Old Style) (Mounted 0N DOOIS) .......eieiuiieiiieeiiee e ettt e e seeeeneeesneee s 1
Shim — Door Strike (O1d SEYIE) ...c..eeeiiieieieeee it AR
LOCK NUE = SP 10-32 ...t
Probe Guard (New)

Screw, 10-24 X V2 HEX HU. ..ooooieeeie et e 2
Roller Ball Door Catch Kit (Old StYI€) ........coueiriiiiieiieiieieeieeeeeeee e e 1
Door Seal Kit (Includes HemSs 12 & 271) ....oiiiiiiiiieieee e e 1

-17 -

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-353589-00001
00-920883-00003
00-410841-00018
00-410841-00019
00-497269-00001
00-497269-00002
00-424940-00001
00-424940-00002
00-424137-00002
00-423813-00003
00-346357-00001
00-416535-00006
00-416535-00007
00-411496-000F1
00-421758-000G 1
00-421758-000G2
00-411690-00001
00-411690-00002
00-411242-00001
00-411506-00003
00-353613-00002
00-424846-00001
00-497585-00001
00-423847-00001
00-497586-00001
00-347545-00001
00-423014-000G 1
00-424194-00001
00-340324-00008
00-357036-00001
00-340324-00009

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

NAME OF PART AMT.

Thermocouple D-Models
Thermocouple C-Models
Combo Valve (Nat. Gas) (Robertshaw) ..
Combo Valve (LP Gas) (Robertshaw) ....
Combo Valve (Nat. Gas) (White Rogers)
Combo Valve (LP Gas) (White Rogers) ...
Cooling Fan (120V)
Cooling Fan (240V)
Spark Ignition Control .........
Ignition Wire “High Voltage”
High Limit (550 Degree).........
Heat Relay D-Model (120V)
Heat Relay D-Model (208/240V) .
Door Switch
Transformer (120V/24V) ..
Transformer (240V/24V) ..
1-Hour Timer (120V)
1-Hour Timer (240V) ...
Knob
Thermostat (KX) .....ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiicee,

Solid State Temperature Control D-Model ...
Watlow Computer Control C-Model.........ccviriiriiiiiiiiiiee e
Strike Plate (New Style) (Mounted on “C” Channel)
Door Strike (Old Style) (Mounted on Doors)
Roller Latch (New Style) ( Mounted on Doors) 1

Roller Ball Door Latch (Old Style) (Mounted to “C” Channel) .........ccccccevereneniniicese e 1
Door Roller Kit (Old Style).. w1
Ignitor/Sensor .........ccccvvvvnenicenne 1
ON/OFF Toggle Master Switch ... 1
Lamp Assy...... 1
TOGGIE SWICN ..ottt 1

-18 -

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

NOTES

-19-

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

NOTES

-20-

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Free Manuals Download Website
http://myh66.com
http://usermanuals.us

http://www.somanuals.com

http://www.4manuals.cc

http://www.manual-lib.com

http://www.404manual.com

http://www.luxmanual.com

http://aubethermostatmanual.com

Golf course search by state

http://golfingnear.com

Email search by domain

http://emailbydomain.com

Auto manuals search

http://auto.somanuals.com

TV manuals search

http://tv.somanuals.com



http://myh66.com/
http://usermanuals.us/
http://www.somanuals.com/
http://www.4manuals.cc/
http://www.manual-lib.com/
http://www.404manual.com/
http://www.luxmanual.com/
http://aubethermostatmanual.com/
http://www.golfingnear.com/
http://emailbydomain.com/
http://auto.somanuals.com/
http://tv.somanuals.com/

